GOVERNMENTOF INDIA
MINISTRYOF FINANCE
DEPARTMENTOF FINANCIAL SERVICES
LOKSABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3176
TOBE ANSWEREDONTHE 5™ JANUARY2018/ PAUSHAL15, 1939 (SAKA)
Change in the Lending and Deposit Rates
3176.SHRIR. DHRUVANARAYANA:

Willthe Ministerof FINANCEDbe pleased to state:

(a) whetherthe Governmentproposesto change the lendingand deposit rates of the Banks to counterthe growinginflation;

(b) ifso, the detailsthereofand if not, the reasons therefor;and

(c) thesteps take/beingtakenby the Governmentin this regard?

ANSWER

The Ministerof State in the Ministryof Finance
(SHRISHIVPRATAPSHUKLA)

(2) to (c): Interest rates on advances and deposits are subject to directionsissued by the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) under the provisionsof the BankingRegulationAct, 1949. As per RBI’s directions,the rates in respect of Scheduled CommercialBanks shall be as per the interest rate policy approved by the Board of Directors (or any Board committeeto whict powershave been delegated) of the bank concerned,subject to RBI guidelinesin this regard.

